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THE

WEST KENT
MOTOR CYCLE & SCOOTER SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprietor : A. S. HERBERT, M.LM.L

Station Parade, Sevenoaks,
Phone: SEVENOAKS 3338

Kent

NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, GR MAKE YOUR
CHOICE FROM QUR SELECTION OF GUARANTEED USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
EASIEST of TERMS - PART EXCHANGE - INSURANCE
Everything for the Machine and Rider
Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

YOU CAN RELY ON STRAIGHTFORWARD AND SATISFACTORY DEALING,
WHICH HAS BEEN OUR TRADING POLICY FOR OVER 30 YEARS

The expert advice and mfr’rmmr of the well-known Angus Herbert and Don Overall
who have over 30 yeari experience of Racing and Competition riding,
is always at your service.

REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

by highly-skilled staff.
Minor adjus*ments or complete overhauls speedily executed.]
Collections & Deliveries can be arranged.

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED ! !

=
—

NATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE |

SUNDAY, 20th SEPTEMBER, 1959

BRANDS

A.C.U. PERMIT No. 195
ORGANISED BY

BRANDS RACING COMMITTEE

ROCHESTER & D.M.C.

HATCH

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and Suppl

CIRCUIT

TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 500

GREENWICH M. & M.CC.
GRAVESEND EAGLES M.C.C.

Affiliated to the AUTO-CYCLE UNION through the S.E. Cenire.

PRACTICE. SATURDAY, 19th:
SUNDAY, 20th:

2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m,
SOLOS 9.15 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.
SIDECARS

10.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.

RACING COMMENCES 12.30 p.m.

OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting :
Appointed by AC.U. :
J. McNulty.
Appointed by S.E. Centre :
J. Simcocks.
Appointed by
Brands Racing Committee :
J. Fordham.
Clerk of the Course :
A. Lovett,
A.C.U. Timekeeper :
Major J. Barber (International)

Brands Racing Committee
Timekeeper :
F. Micklewright,

Handicapper :
H. Lovett.

Lap Scorers :
F. Micklewright, D. Swift.

Judge :
S. Hayns.

Starters :
J. Milton, D. Elliott.

Competitors’ Steward & Fuel Inspector:

E. Ranshaw,

Announcer :
M. Walker.

Chief Paddock Marshal :
A. E. Ridley.

Assistant Paddock Marshals :
P. Cannon, J. Craven, T. L. Rayfield.

Chief Course Marshal :
K. Phillips.

Assistant Chief Course Marshal :
J. Ward.

Machine Examiners : i
Smith,
E. Walkcr R. Percival.

Scoreboards :
J. Burroughs, C. Clark,
J. Clark, R. Gull.

Telephone Communications :
S. Turnbull

Course Marshals :
Members of the Gravesend Eagles
M.C.C., Greenwich M. & M.C.C.,
and Rochester, Chatham & District
M.C.

Breakdown Service :

. & A. Motors.
Secretary of the Meeting :
R. omas,

15 The Walk, Wainscott,
Nr. Rochester, Kent.

First Aid :
Members of tne St. John
Ambulance Brigade.
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| CRAY MOTOR CYCLES |

: .{
| MOTOR CYCLES . SPARES . SCOOTERS Il
l AND MOPEDS i
m] AGENTS FOR F:
' AJS . MATCHLESS . PANTHER . NSU . ISO &
=< EXCELSIOR . NSU QUICKLY A

l
l:.ﬂ WATSONIAN SIDECARS . AMAL Il
i SLAZENGER i

=

I:L ALWAYS A GOOD SELECTION OF |
Il SECOND HAND MOTOR CYCLES & CARS '-l
% |
u" 35 HIGH STREET, ORPINGTON KENT =
Telephone: ORPINGTON 24538 i

Lo === === ="= ¥ U

Condition of Admission

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It Is a
condition of admission that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons
having any connection with the promotion andfor organisation and for
conduct of the meeting (including the drivers and owners of vehicles and
passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability
whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticket holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

POSTPONEMENT OF THE MEETING
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

W@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁféfﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁt)fi@fmmmﬂ GEGEEGGEGHEGEY

Flag Signals

NATIONAL FLAG ... .oiieoiiinnrenans Start

RED FLAG  ......ccctiivuranannsannananis Stop all Competitors

BLACK, WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER ........ That Driver to Stop

YELLOW FLAG ... .iiiirarneanninnsanes Danger—Drive Slowly

GREEN FLAG .......cociircmniinrannneannns Course Clear.

CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG Finish ’
SO SURUSINSUUUUINITUUUUPUIRRRPPEPS

2

{ Programme of Races and Awards

Events Ist  2nd 3rd  4th 5th 6th Tth
1. Solo Race (Up to 50 cc.) ve oren e owe E8 86 4 EX £l
2. Solo Race (120 to 200 cc.) vL e .. .. £12 £8  £6  £4 £3 £2 £1
3. Solo Race (201 to 250 cc.) e . .. .. K170 £11 £8 f6 t4 £2 £
4. Solo Raze (251 to 350cc.) e e .. .. £1B £13 £8  £5 £3 £2 £1
5. Solo Race (251 to 350 cc.) L. .. .. £24 £18 £13 £10 £7 £5 £3
6. Solo Race (351 to 1000 cc.) ... .. .. E18 £13 £8 £5 £3 £2 £1
7. Solo Race (351 to 1000 cc.) C e .. .. £24 £18 £13 K10 £7 £5 £3
8. Three-Wheeler Race (Up to 1200 cc.) .. .. £12 £8 £4 £2

Passenger e e e e a. .. £4 50/- E1 10/-
9. Three-Wheeler Race (Up to 1200 cc) .. .. #£15 £10 £6 £3

Passenger - . .. £5  £3  £2  £1

0. Three-Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 cc.) £15 £10 £6  £3 f
Passenger R, .. .. £5 £3 £2 £1

Fastest 10 finishers in Events 8 and 9 qualify for Event 10.

NUMBER OF LAPS: i
Event 1 — 5 Laps Event 6 — 15 Laps f
. 2—10 S 20 '
I y 8 —10 4
S ., 9—10 , g
S Sl , 10 — 10 4

Important Notice To Competitors
The attention of all Competitors is drawn to the Regulations conccming.\i

(1) A.C.U approved pattern crash helmets. (2) Leather Clothing.

PRACTISING : Three practice laps of the course must be carried owt by all ride'irss

between 12.20 p.m. and 1.20 p.m. %
|

WARNING : Competitors are reminded that riding in the paddock Is strictl

forbidden. 1

»

SCRUTINEERING : 18th September, Saturday—1.00 p.m. to 4.30 p.m. 5
No machines will be accepted on Sunday, 19th September, for
serutineering after these fimes :  Solos—9.45 a.m.

Sidecars—10.00 a.m.

THE BRANDS HATCH RIDERS BENEVOLENT FUND ?
' As you may know, this fund has been in existence now for some years, its purpo!
being to help _allpviate any financial troubles that riders may find themselves in, du
to personal injuries sustained whilst riding at this circuit and for which their persen [
accident insurance may not provide full compensation. )
~ This Benevolent Fund is entirely dependent for its income -n the collection th
is made once a vear among you, the spectators, and today we wewld like to make this
annual appeal, for what we hope you will consider a vepy-worilay €ause: - Your-best
effort so far was £240, achieved in 1957, and we ar;%
support this figure can be exceeded today. AE I BS ALY, W R naa
So, on behalf of those riders who have behefited in: the-past, and any ‘who may
do so in the luture, we offer lo you in advance _og;.;;i_‘grateful'qhagks‘-: for your generosity.
Tir BRANDS HATCH R (CING “COMMITTEE."

"3

opefut. that . with. your full
i @ e Sl

¥
K




( List of Competitors
OR D No. Name Town Licence No. ce. Machine
; i Welling s 2135 348 Norton
'! Kex PG"rﬂ & 499 Norton
2 . Anderson 2

Haynes P 136 348 Norton y5u 264
499 Norton

Ent.: A. J. Dudley Ward E 298
3 R. M. Dale .. Bournemouth .. 2066 349 AL)S.

iali 494 B.M.W.

The Leading Motor Cycle & 3 Wheeler Specialists = e Bl Boaim 3040
; 4 B. J. Daniels .. Lee - P 845 348 Norton
499 Norton
| { 5 D. Shorey .- Banbury i 476 124  Ducati
\ T 248 Norvel
\ 34R Norton
| For all Motor Cycles e
\ y 6 P. Driver i Johannesburg . 879 348 Norton
: -+ 499 Norton
7 J. Redman .. Southern Rhodesia 636 348 Norton
Three Wheelers 459 Norion
“—F—tHempleman——— . - i 2986 348 Norton

499 Norton

{ 9 T. Thorp o Ruislip .. = 1053 248 T.T.S.
" ars ® | 348 Norton

499 Nortoa

Ent.: E.T. Pink (Harrow) Lid. E 3267
10 G. C. Young .. London .. .. 69 499 Norton
11 D. Minter e Canterbury .. 394 125 EM.C.
! 250 R.E.G.
* 350 Norton
499 Norton
Ent.: Halletts of Canterbury I 3136
12 P. Dunstall i Eltham i = 247 348 Norton
596 Norton
Iooo MACHIN ES IN STOCK Ent.: Eltham Scooters E 3263
14 R. J. Lawrence .. Grays i - 1413 499 Norton
/ 15 W. D. Craig i Kingston .- 442 348 Norton
{ 499 Norton
Ent.: Comerfords Lid. E 3032
16 J. Dunphy . London i o 1033 348 Norton
-* 649 Triumph/Norton
| 17 L. Flury s Bexleyheath s 648 350 Norton
\ 500 Norton
\ Ent.: Compton & Ecclestone Ltd. E 3158
o R. Hunter st Cheam % o 1031 499 Norton
Ent.: Mantilla Motors E 2901
ur own famous terms, J. C. Simmonds .. London .. - 472 349 AL1S.
. 498 Matchless
& de"very at once. J. Jackson .o Croydon .. i 951 49 Ttom
649 Triumph
K. F. E. Purchese London - o 1485 649 Norton/Triumph
F. Neville 5 Carshalton S 625 496 Matchless
J. A. Deighton .. London i s 186 499 Norton
J. N. P. Wright Egham 4 i 1271 348 Norton
* 499 Norton
i 25 T. Neal = Lendon i .. 1426 648 Triumph
26 K. F. H. Inwood Hersham .. - 999 348 AJS.
- 497 or 597 Norton
3 27 R. J. Tose .. Chadwell i 1351 500 G.W. Norstar
PORTSMOUTH ROAD, 28 G. A. Jenkins .. London - sin 1032 499 Norton
R F o R D S THAMES DITTON, SURREY 29 A. J. Thurgood London .. s 3420 439 Norlé)n
. > - - P .
LT I A o -~ Emberbrook 5531 (Six Lines) 30 P. Overton - Southampton ) % 31 499 Merde Special

i h -
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Competitors (contd) C { Competitors (cont’d)
No. Name Town Licence No. c.e. Machine No. Name Town Licence No. c.c. Machine
31 H. D. German .. London .. i 734 50 Sheene Specia | 74 R. Gates . Rye . .. 1284 348 A.J.S.
[ 348 A._u.s.L peeidl | 75 M. Cook . Brighton .. .. 1358 50 Itom
Ent.: F. Sheene E 3287 | . 348 B.S.A.
32 1. Goddard .. Borcham Wood .. 411 348 B.S.A. 76 E. Bunce .. Southall .. .. 1903 348 BS.A.
33 R. J. Bowdery .. St. Mary Cray .. 1870 348 Norton 77_ E. Bunke_r = Slough ‘e e 1238 348 Norton
34 W. Siddles .. Birmingham . 317 348 Norion 78 G. Prentice ..  Newmarket . 813 349 Norton/B.S.A.
35 K. W. James ..  Christchurch 5 896 349 AJS. Ent.: Anglo-American Racing Team E 3147
Ent.: Lawton & Wilson E 2917 79 R. E. Fox o Royston .. o 894 249 Triumph
36 W. Goltz-Mchn London .. i 1047 349 A)S. S - 349 AJS.
37 R. Minto .. London .. i 1354 3148 Norton Ent.: Anglo-American Racing Team E 3147
38 J. R. Cripps .. Sideup .. i 944 348 Norton ’! 80 J. W. Waller .. Brighton .. - 497 320 Kﬁm
39 M. J. Miller .. London .. .. 1381 199 Triumph | 8 8 AJ.S.
| 348 A.j.s,l ! 81 G. W. Clark .. Westgate .. .. 933 349 A.JS.
| 40 R. M. Watts .. Birmingham .. 1596 348 Norton | 82 J. R. Pepper .. Edgware .- 66 348 B.S.A.
41 1. E. Higgins ..  Birmingham 1640 348 B.S.A. 83 C. 8. Todd .. Rhyl .. .. 1078 247 K.T. Special
42 M. J. Avery .. London .. .. 1465 499 JL.ABS. 1 348 Norton
43 C. Greenstreet .. London .. % 1809 498 Triumph 84 A. C. Grotefeld London .. ‘s 314 348 B.S.A.
44 K. Hearn s Rayleigh .. B 1180 499 B.S.A. I 85 R. Willatts il Staines e = 1261 247 N.S.U,
45 C. A. Warren .. Horsley .. - 2552 596 Norton | . 348 A.J.S.
46 R. W. Kay . Grays - - 1716 499 Norton 86 D. E. H?rtshome Birmingham .. 3558 348 B.S.A.
| 47 B. Harper . Dagenham N 833 499 Norton 87 K. A. Lindsay .. Bat‘tle 2 32 128 348 B.S.A.
f 48 D. J. Ellis .. Rickmansworth .. 1030 499 B.S.A. 88 R—V-—darvis CT.WiLonSolihull .. - 942 348 B.S.A.
| 49 R. W. E. Lilley Richmond .. 392 50 Guciolo 89 E. Thompson .. Walsall = .- 713 348 Velocette
i 499 B.S.A. 90 G. D. Clarson .. Walsall i - 836 348 ALLS.
l 50 C. V. Wallis .. Tring .. 79 499 BS.A. | 91 R. M. C. Eskins  Hounslow .. 2370 348 AJS.
51 E. A. Denyer .. London .. .. 1187 499 BS.A. , 92 J. O. Sweet ..  Sevenoaks .. 1662 348 Norton
.H Ent.: Kin-Ell Road Racing Equipe E 3008 5 Ent.: E. G. J. l"fl’ef E 3139
w"\i 52 A. R. C. Hunter Leighton Buzzard 1461 499 B.S.A. R. Kirk .. Ramsgate . 2868 348 BSA— AT
i 3 AL G. Clark .. Aveley .. .. 1872 498 Norton 94 G. A. Matthews Horsham .. BI8 175 M.V.
193 S4B Ascott———West-Wiekham——————387— 499 Norion ; 348 Velocette AT
| Y4 55 T Hill .. Farningham . 2426 499 Norton 95 P. Simmonds ..  Westgate .. 3567 349 AJS.
-. 56 K. W. Allum ..  Orpington " 1963 498 Norton 96 B. Scrivener .. Wembley .. 3850 348 AJS.
| 57 T. Ingham .. Prittlewell .. 821 199 Triumph 97 R. Biggs Northfleet .- 1433 348 B.S.A.
| 499 Norton 98 P. J. Hardcastlc London o - 529 348 P.J.H.-Velocette
! 58 K. J. Baddams .. Bushey i - 1521 498 Triumph < 199 L. W. D. Holland Har:row . i 1761 348 B.S.A.
Ent.: W. Traynor E 2496 00 W.D. Ivy .. Maidstone i 2523 49 ltom
59 F. R. Ball S Fareham .. i 1100 499 Norton g 348 Velocette
60 J. Denty . Clevedon . 835 499 BSA. Ent.: Chisholms E, 3086
61 T. P. Mayne Wickford . 489 499 BSA. 101 M. B Ciles ;.0 Domdom g ox 186 0 Ttom
~p—WALS Sttt i : J.S.
reTE 102 R. L Mitchell .. Bromley .. .. 2405 348 BS.A.
63 B. G. Curlis .. Rochester .. 3374 348 AJS. 103 R. Niles . London .. .. 2641 348 AJS.
499 Norton 104 J. Gilbert -~ London - i 542 496 Matchless
64 G. G. Sinclair ..  Wraysbury 1924 350 AJS. S e AR .. 882 500 BS.A
500 T'mph/Norton Sp'l e a' Gearing -« London .. .. 866 499 Norton
Ent.: I.G. Sinclair & Son (Haulage) E 3148 }07 . McAuliffe .. London .. . 3732 649 J.D.S.
65 M. I. Burton .. Rochester i 748 499 Norton 08 I T. Sepsford. i London .. . 3196 499 B.S.A.
Ent.: R. M. Baldwin E 2893 109 R. Chandler ) London e o 1471 498 Matchless
66 L. Farrar Worksop .. .. 82 499 BS.A. '. }}? J. C, Fagence ..  Shepperton = 435 498 Triumph
Ent.: Dick Ward (Motor C veles) Ltd E 3171 g g Powell % Leighton Buzzard 1750 248 Velocette
67 M. J. Marshall ..  Margate .. .. 3782 499 BS.A. . S. T. Mularney E 3104
68 B. Fortescue ..  Barwell .. .. 3376 499 Norton | ey Ba T .. el .. .. 13 20JAR
69 C.J. Huff . Hockley .. .. 1099 499 Vincent F. D. Hardy .. London .. .. 569 %i“ thIOndial
71 J. H. Needham Tottenham . 1124 348 Norton ' . 7 N.S.U.
Ent.: Kin-Ell Road Racing Equipe E 3008 114 E‘“" Broadway Motors E 2983
72 A.G. Lawson ..  Woking .. .. 571 248 Triumph : Whadow . KBadeg . ARA. (13300173 MOV
348 Nort . 3 M.V.
Ent.: M.P.H.W. Sales Ltd. E 3036 o Ent.: R. Harris E 3102
—73—FNo—d—Cannons — Hassoeks——— 3387 S0-ltom— 115 B.D. Foster .. Wattord .. .. 1978 _248 Matchless
—+6—FE—Hughes— o Kemton re s 231 249 Trium
350 BISA 117 A. Campbell .. Southampton .. 3502 249 Velocept}tle



Competitors (cont’d)

No.
118

119

120

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

169
170
171
172
173

Name
J. Martin

M. Stone

. M. Kempson

A. E. Baxier

Town
London

London

London

London

Ent.: Mantilla Motors

D. P. Warren
P. M. Hughes
M. D. Jennings
R. A. Horne

D. L. Downer
D. R. Shepherd
A. Atherton

A. S. Pavey 3
5. D. Wolsgrove
H. M. Anderson

Ent.: 5. T. Mularney
D. Holland
D. Guy

D. Southon i
——P— Groteleld
C. A. Surridge ..

. Jennings
Standing

. Hardcastle
Johnson
Jones
Munday

. J. Cambridge
J. Walsh

W. Jordan

. H. Dewar

. J. Doble
Bacon
Parkins

. A. Stride .
. K. K. Lloyd
F. Owers

P. Matthews
Bound

Bound
Gardiner
Field

J. Busswell
A. Jones

. Lewis

. J. Dedden :
A. Nicholson
. F. Carter

R. Carter
Righini

. M. Bell

. Adams

W. Lovel

nt.: Chisholms
Howard

F. Gardner
D. E. Taylor
N. J. Dicks

G. Hocking

Mg
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Southall
Birmingham
MNewbury
Belvedere
Belvedere
Woking
Slough
[ondon
Whitstable

Leighton Buzzard

Brighton
Bushev

West Wickham
London
London

Newbury
Cheam
[ondon
Wembley
London
Luton
[London
Birmingham
London
London
Sanderstead
Woking
London
Brighton
Rickmansworth
London
Horsham
Watford
Watford
Ruislip
Watford
Sanderstead
Welwyn
Harrow
Woodford
Banstead

Leighton Buzzard

Leighton Buzzard
London
Hourhton Regis
St. Mary Cray
Maidstone

Belvedere
Beckenham
London
London

Southern Rhodesia

8

Licence No.

33563
L1190

851

1001

= 2901

1623
H18
JOHR
1345
973
64
950
934
3907
3062

= 3104

3295
1630

378
315
905

1865
959
1152
3303
1087
443
1123
3008
778
799
3609
632
1434
1098
1768
2143
238
2178
2179
1150
976
708
2192
2350
3278
2170
2995
2996
3179
3148
2809
2550

< 3086

1286
3767
3790
872
480

[ &

175
250
125
250

50
123
247
248

203
249
247
248
249
247
249
247
125
174
125
49
199
172
175
50
123
125
125
123
175
196
125
124
124
123
125
175
175
123
49
49
50
49
49
49
49
50
48
50
50
49
50

50
50
50
50
49

50
49
49
50
350

Ma:line (

M.V.

O.K. Supreme
Rumi Special
Velocette

liom

M.V.

E.M.K.

Velocelte

Ducati

Velocette

N.S.U.

R.AH.

D.D.S.

MN.S.U.

James

N.S.U. 348 Norton
M & R 201 MV,
Dcat

Ducati
Fruin
Trivmph
Gilera
Ducali
Itom
B.S.A.
E.M.C. Puch
R.S.B.
B.S.A.
M.V.
M.V,
Puch
Ducati
M.V,
N.S.U.
M.V.
Ducat
Ducati
B.S.A.
Ttom
Maseralti
ltom
Demm
Item
Moto Chiorda
Fruin Dartella
Itom
Ducati
Maserati
Special
Demm
Itom

50 rorm— MASERAY(

Moio Sterzi
ltom
ltom
ltom
ltom

ltom

Moto Garelli
Itom

Woods Special
or 500 Norton

P A A i

Sidecar Competitors

No. Name Town Lizence No. co. Machine

| B. Boddice Birmingham 7 124 499 Norton
Pass.: W. Canning

2 E. T. Young . Enfield .. - 2591 998 E.T.Y. Vincent
Pass.: C. D. Young

3 M. J. Candy v Gravesend - 2005 499 Norton
Pass.: C. E. Larkin

4 0. Greenwood .. Leicester .. = 1945 650 Triumph
Pass.: T. Fairbrother
Ent.: Arbour Motors E 3140

5 1. E. Marchant Heathfield = 1107 692 Royal Enfield
Pass.: A. H. Alicorn

6~ Overall .. —Orpington e 1184 500 -Nerten

~—Pass— B Overalt———
Ent.: Angus Motor Cycles E 3071

7 K. J. Beere London - - 675 998 Vincent
Pass.: D. H. Webster

8 “Nimble™ Southsea .. - 3t 499 Norton
Pass.: P. Cozens

9 H. W. Lee iR London i i 1106 650 Triumph WNorton
Pass.: A, G. Snell

10 C. Vincent Birmingham .. 1759 650 B.S.A. Special

Pass.: F—Harison— 1. TANNGE, |
11 J. R. Easdown Hromley
Pass.: N. C. Veasey

1557 498 Matchless

12 D. W. Knight Dunstabile - 2707 498 Triumph Norton
Pass.: D. J. Stevens

14 K. E. Longman Watford : i 1385 499 Norton
Pass.: D. Nelmes

15 R. V. Thompson Welling b, o 3494 998 Vincent

Pass.: M. A. Thompson

S—F—Snell - S0 - =t el ——S502-AF8—
~Pass+—R—S.Jones
e—FEnt: MPHW. Sales [itd E 3036
17 J. B. Jakes Torquay .. - 2034 998 J.B.J. Vincent

Pass.: E. 5. Kent

18 H‘."‘BT‘ETTl_'i.-Nﬁ\'ﬁ-lcrshnm A221017> 498 Norton Triumph
Pass.: J. C. Fagence

19 P. H. Wolfe Byfleet il i 3293 648 M.P.H.W. Special
Pass.: E. W. Jones
Ent.: M.P.H.W. Sales Ltd. E 3036

20 M. Rowell London .. .. 1493 499 Norton
Pass.: A. G. Holtum

21 F. Heath 4 Bromley .. - 1935 499 Norton
Pass.: J. A. Spiers
Ent.: FJ.K. Motorcycles E 2951

22 J. Warburton London =i = 3151 494 B.M.W.

Pass.: D. Rudland

e

Forthcoming Events

CAR MEETINGS
| MOTORCYCLE MEETINGS
October 4ih |

Sunday
‘ Sunday

October 11th

Boxing Day December 26th
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SEE OUR RACING TEAM IN

ACTION

A. LAWSON 350 c.c. NORTON & 250 c.c. TRIUMPH

SYD SNELL & RON A.).S. COMBINATION

PETER WOLFE
EDDIE JONES

IE WE CAN RACE WE CAN LOOK AFTER YOU!

M.P.H.W. SPECIAL 3-WHEELER

AGENTS FOR FIAT, GOGGO, ISETTA,
HEINKEL, MESSERSCHMIDT, BOND,
RELIANT, BERKELEY, SCOOTORCAR,
A.C. PET/'TE, CORONET, NORTON,
TRIUMPH, A.).S., MATCHLESS, N.S.U.,
LAMBRETTA, VESPA, DAYTON, DUCATI

MPH

MIKE lVIfK Trams

186 HOLLAND PARK
SHEPHERDS BUSH
Tel: PARK 2410

56 GOLDSWORTH ROAD
WOKING, SURREY
Tel: WOKING 5522

23 PICCADILLY (opp Simpsons)
Tel: GERrard 6055

242 BROMPTON ROAD
(Just passed Harrods)
Tel: KNIghtsbridge 8711

i0

Eh e A e

v

RACE 1.

q vent 1. Solo Race (up to 50 cc.) 5 Laps
START 12.30 p.m.
1st Row 2nd Row
20 J. Jackson (49 Itom) 133 D. Guy (50 Fruin)
31 H. D. German (50 Sheene Sp'l) 136 C. A. Surridge (50 Ttom)
49 R. W. E. Lilley (50 Guziolo) — 150 A. A. Stride (49 Itom)
73 J. Cannons (50 ltom) =~ 151 N. K. Lloyd (49 Maserati)
75 M. Cook (50 Itom) — 152 R. F. Owers (50 Itom)
100 W. D. Ivy (49 Itom) — 153 A. P. Matthews (49 Demm)
101 M. E. Chiles (50 Itom)
120 E. M. Kempson (50 Itom)
3rd Row 4th Row
154 B. Bound (49 1tom) — 162 R. A. Nicholson (50 Ttom)
155 J. Bound (49 Moto Chiorda) 163 D. F. Carter (50 Itom)
156 J. Gardner (49 Fruin) — 164 1. Carter (50 Moto Sterzi)
157 R. Field (50 Itom) — 165 R. Righini (50 Ttom)
158 P. J. Busswell (48 Ducati) 166 K. Bell (50 Itom)
159 R. A. Jones (50 Maserati) 80 1. W. Waller (50 Itom)
160 K. Lewis (50 Special)
161 V. Dedden (49 Demm)
Reserves :
167 K. Adams (50 Itom) 170 J. F. Gardner (49 Moto Garelli)
168 S. W. Lovell (49 ltom) — 171 D. E. Taylor (50 Itom)
169 L. Howard (50 Itom) 172 N. J. Dicks (50 Woods Special)

-

Results—
15(‘6.{/ ....... 20 o M ........... hd.,,(.® ............
Mh......... (61....... Sthe e 1956, .. T S

o 16
10th. ........ ”’6 G (65 ... om. 23
Speed. .. 56 :i.s.-,,..m.p.h,

Winner's Time. . ’[ [ K .......
Lap Record—H. D. German, 54.17 mph.

Race Record—H. D. German, 52.10 mph.

For the Attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this event.

If an accident occurs, leave it to the marshals, the doctor and St. John
Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.

The organisers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate, and St. John
Ambulance Brigade for their services.

To safesuard both competitors and public, dogs are not admitted unless kept
on a leash. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person Or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by
Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd.

Advice of Resulis

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.
Reports on the racing are made in :
“THE Mortor CycLe”, “Motor CycrLing”

11

and “Motor CycLE NEws”,



{, ﬁ .CE 2,
Event 4.
START 12.50 p.m.,

LEADING THE
FIELD

DEREK MINTER PUTS

Solo Race (251 to 350 cc.) 15 Laps

i ) “ T4k 1st Row 2nd Row
St HIS TRUST IN “HALLET’S 63 B. G. Curlis (348 AJS) 76 E. Bunce (348 BS.A)
I WHY NOT YOU? 64 G. G. Sinclair (350 Norton) 77 E. Bunker (348 Norton)
96 B. Scrivener (348 AJS) 78 G. Prentice (348 Norton/B.S.A.)
71 J. H. Needham (348 Norton) 79 R. E. Fox (349 AJS)
KENT,S LEADING 72 A. G. Lawson (348 Norton) 80 J. w. Waller (348 Al1S)
73 1. V. Cannons (350 B.S.A.) 81 G. W. Clark (349 AJS)
MOTOR CYCLE DEALERS i K Ga s ATS)
75 M. Cook (348 B.S.A.)
WE HAVE OVER 200 NEW AND USED MOTOR CYCLES, 1 - 4 T
= r ow ow
SCOOTERS 'AND MOPEDS IN STOCK, AND IT'S SO EASY 82 J. R. Pepper (348 B.S.A.) 90 G. D. Clarson %348 A.JS.)
WITH OUR LOWEST OF LOW H.P. TERMS J 83 C. S. Todd (348 Norton) 9] R. M. C. Eskins (348 AJS)
84 A. C. Grotefeld (348 B.S.A) 92 1. O. Sweet (348 Norton)
441 J. E. Higgins (348 B.S.A. 93 R. Kirk (348 B.S.A)
86 D. E. Hartshorne (348 B.S.A)) 94 G. A. Matthews (348 Velocetle)
87 K. A. Lindsay (348 B.S.A) 95 P. Simmonds (349 AJS)
EXPERT OPEN TO 88 P. V. Jarvis (348 B.S.A)
SERVIEC 9.0 p.m. [ 89 E. Thompson (348 Velocelte)
——41— J." E. Higgins (348 BS.A) -
— — Reserves :
97 R. Biggs (348 B.S.A)) 100 W. D. Ivy (348 Velocetie)
ST' DUNSTAN’S e CANTERBURY 2275! 6 98 P. J. Hardcastle (348 P.J.H.-Vclo) 101 M. E. Chiles (348 ALS))
99 L. W. D. Holland (348 B.S.A.) 102 R. 1. Mitzhell (348 B.S.A)
103 R. Niles (348 AJS.)
Results— .
PULLINS MOTOR CYCLES et v IV TI . SO T
LTD. Y, SR q 3 U 1| SRR AN 6th. ... i...........

Established 30 Years

TERRIFIC RANGE OF
Clothing & Accessories
AND ALL POST WAR

TRIUMPH
SPARES AND

Visit our newly aquired
Contemporary Designed
Showrooms,
where can be seen
a range of the following
modern

MACNOR MOTORS LTD

Motor Cycles & Scooters 258, BRIXTON HILL, S.W.2.

A.].S. - ARIEL - B.S.A.
ROYAL ENFIELD
MATCHLESS - TRIUMPH
LAMBRETTA - NS.U, etc

EXCHANGE UNITS

CASH OR C.O.D. SERVICE

Part Exchange—Hire Purchase
Immediate Delivery

OPEN SUNDAY MORNINGS

71/73/75 & 84 LORDSHIP LANE, EAST DULWICH
25,2729 EAST DULWICH ROAD, LONDON, S.E22
'Phones : FORest Hill 2314 & NEW Cross 2834

12

THE Tel. TULsehill 8396
OTE
SC0 R SPECIALISTS

SCOOTERS, MOTOR CYCLES AND THREE WHEELERS
BOUGHT AND SOLD

BEST VALUE IN LONDON

13



MATTHEWS

OF STOCKWELL LTD.

ESTABLISHED IN STOCKWELL RD. OVER 50 YEARS

WE SPECIALISE IN

BSA and SUNBEAM.

Manufacturers of the finest and most
popular machines in the world

You are invited to inspect a Complete
B.S.A. Range of models including
Gold Stars in Racing & Clubmans Trim

OUR HIRE PURCHASE TERMS ARE CHEAPEST AND

EASIEST o IMMEDIATE DELIVERY ANY NEW BIKE IN

STOCK « YOUR PART EXCHANGES VERY WELCOME
H.P. ACCOUNTS SETTLED, REBATES GIVEN.

We have in stock a large selection of
TOP QUALITY USED MACHINES

1! WANTED URGENTLY !!

LOW MILEAGE MACHINES IN FAULTLESS CONDITION
You will find our offers unbeatable

55-57-109 STOCKWELL RD.,S.W.9

BRI 2026 Near Stockwell Underground Station

14

{ AcE s
Event 8. Three-Wheeler Race (up to 1200 cc.) 10 Laps
START 1.20 p.m.
1st Row D'”n}j 2nd Row
__— 5 J. E. Marchant (692 Royal Enfield) —~ 18 J—A—RBrent (498 Norton 'I'riumph)
Pass.: A. H. Allcorn Pass.: J. C. Fagence
— 15 R. V. Thompson (998 Vincent) M—S—F—Sneh—T1592 AJS. ¢p La[J S’
Pass.: M. A. Thompson  Pass.: R. S—Jenes— N

— 17 J. B. Jakes (998 J.B.J. Vincent) _~ 19 P. H. Vin"IL (648 M.P.H.W. Sp’l)
Pass.: R. S. Kent Pass.: E. W. Jones

— 21 F. Heath (500 Norton)
Pass.: J. A. Spiers

3rd Row Reserve :
— 12 D. W. Knight (498 T'mph Norton) 22 1. Warburton (494 B.M.W.)
Pass.: D. 1. Stevens Pass.: D. Rudland

_—14 K. E. Longman (499 Norton)
Fass.: D. Nelmes

— 20 M. Rowell (499 Norton)
Pass.: A. G. Holtom

Results— -
ISt sy % ........ 2nd asivan [7 .......... 3rd. (> ..............
Bh.......... U...... LT TOUDURURRITS. WU 6th... {27 oo

| Mf ....... 8th. ' )f '? (A{fcf ..... 11 S . gy
Winner's Time. .. ” A Y? : Y . Speed. . ... 6242 }(..r:r‘p.h.

RIDE AWAY YOUR CHOICE
FOR AS LOW AS

ONE TENTH DEPOSIT

and up to 36 months to pay. Best allowance for
your present mount. H.P. accounts settled.

IMMENSE RANGE OF NEW AND USED
M/CYCLES o COMBINATIONS
SCOOTERS e 3-WHEELERS

90-day Written Guarantee with Used Models

Appolated ‘ ALL ACCESSORIES AND SPARES ‘
SPARES

Stockists for

el NAYLOR:ROOT,

SUNBEAM L ok
LAMBRETTA

“MOTOR CYCLE HOUSE 17-21-25 EAST HILL, WANDSWORTH, S.W.18 (near Clapham Junction)
SPECIAL SCOOTER SHOWROOM : 297 Lavender Hill, Clapham Junction, S.w.ll
BATtersea 2252 (7 lines)

15



]CE 4.

™
Event 5. Solo Race (251 to 350 cc.) 20 Laps
START 1.40 p.m.
350 & 500c.c. DOUBLE WORLD CHAMPION 1st Row 2nd Row
»~ 11 D. Minter (348 Norton) ~ 17 L. Flury (348 Norion)
— 3 D. Dale (349 AJS) +~— 5 D. Shorey (348 Norton)
0 F F E R S U N R I v A L L E D S E R v I C E -~ 2 B. Anidi;srs()n (348 Nm‘m? P‘lfvh‘ 9 T. Thorp (348 ‘lfothom
— l—4—Trow— (348 N ) b 15 W. D. Craig (348 Norton)
SALES & SATISFACTION N'S'mS—-J—Fhmuyfm(.m——k;;;“;'mﬁom - 35 K. W. J:lm:;s (349 AJS.)
= 4 B, J. Daniels (348 Norton) — 173  G. Hocking (349 Norton)
MAIN AGENTS ALL POPULAR MACHINES ~ 4B L Duil (58 o
B.S.A. — MATCHLESS — TRIUMPH - ROYAL ENFIELD — ARIEL .6 ReDrbise 288 Noron)
JAMES — GREEVES — VELOCETTE -— NORTON — LAMBRETTA A “.‘Srd{glﬁwN - W S J‘h(*ﬁ%wh o)
—12 : insta orton = /. Siddles 348 Norton
SIDECARS — WATSONIAN — CANTERBURY — BUSMAR 16 J. Dl.lm;)hy (348 Norton) ~— 33 R. J. Bowdery (348 Norton)
2 . P. Wri Nort 36 (. G -Mel 349 AJS.
Always a huge selection of small mileage models in stock S Eg i{.NF". I}'l .“lf]r:\gvlz‘tml d?i??«i.?ﬁs}.u — :f: ?\ (§L13{;§1-31C]T34i( B,s.]is.:: 4
Simm S 344 34 i ilier 348 A.J.S.
SPARES — ACCESSORIES — INSURANGE — PART EXCHANGE — H.P. TERMS 31 1. D. Getman® (348 AJS) .~ 40 R M. Walts (38 Noron)
STAFFED BY MOTOR CYCLISTS FOR MOTOR CYCLISTS. e B M ny o3
OUR NAME, YOUR GUARANTEE. ) ,,,Z, P
eserves :
BELL PARADE = WEST WlCKHAM! KENT' 85 R. Willatts (348 A.J.S.) t:? A. S, Pavey (348 Norton)
SPRINGPARK 6607
Results—
1. O [{ ........... (71 O L .......... 3rd.,..7 .............
4. il s TR T
1 O 3. s 9h........3. | S
‘ :OODAI l S 10t oeoeeeennn . 6. uw....... N o E ) sl
Winner's Time. 11 ‘-T" \F .. Speed. . 76 Yy %(.'_",(,,m,pﬁ,
Race Record—D. Minter, 72.09 mph. Lap Record—D, Minter, 74.40 mph.

of
EPSOM

for THE 3 WHEELERS +* SCOOTERS
BEST” PART EXCHANGES—<EASIEST” TERMS

MORRISSEY

“ALL MOTOR CYCLES -+« MOPEDS

MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS

g5 SOUTH STREET, EPSOM
Phone : EPSOM 9563

140 LOWFIELD STREET 20 MILTON ROAD 31-38 THE HILL 26-41 SUUTHEND RD.
DARTFORD ® GRAVESEND ® NORTHFLEET @ GRAYS
(Dartford 2781) (Gravesend 2831) (Gravesend 5708) (Grays Thurrock 3864) -~

16




IN

CHISHOLM'S for ITOM, GILERA & GUZZI
CHISHOLM’S for D.M.W.

&
e
FOR fﬂjf
NEW MOTORCYCLE OR SCOOTER!/

FACT

109 UPPER STONE STREET, MAIDSTONE.
PHONE 4440

-

- : /

§ —— I
W@E&
E e zL&i
40 - 48, CHINGFORD MOUNT ROAD,

LONDON E.4.

Tel. LARkswood 7330
FOR THE LATEST 1960 MODELS

BEST VALUE

IN NEW & USED

MOTOR CYCLES
& SCOOTERS

18

7

8 “Nimble"

ﬁnCE 5.

Event 9.
START 2.10 p.m.

Three-Wheeler Race (up to 1200 cc.) 10 Laps

1st Row 2nd Row
1 B. Boddice (499 Norton) 10 C. Vincent (650 B.S.A))
Pass.: W. Canning Pass.: T. Harrison

2 E.T. Young (998 E.T.Y. Vincent)
Pass.: C. D. Young
4 0. Greenwood (650 Triumph)

— 6 P—Overalt— (500 Norton) M) g ‘
—Pass+—P—Overat—— =

~— 3 M. ). Candy (499 Norton)

Pass.: T. Fairbrother Pass.: C. E. Larkin
~ 9 H.W. Lee (650 Triumph Norton)
3rd Row Pass.: A. G. Snell

7 K. J. Beere (998 Vincent)
Pass.: D. H. Webster

(499 Norton)
Pass.: P. Cozens

11 J. R. Easdown (498 Matchless)
Pass.: N. C. Veasey

Results—

T ST F
Winner's Time “ r‘)) 6 5 Speed. . .. é4"‘ oo map

Race Record—W . Boddice, 65.82 mph.

odfrey:

LONDON’S LEADING DEALERS

Specialists in MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS and
THREE WHEELERS who give you . . .

STRAIGHT-FORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS
stockist and main dealers in all the best makes. Low Deposit
Easy Terms. Part Exchanges. Modern machines bought for cash.
Large spares and accessory stocks at all depots. All motor cycle re-
pair work — in fact a comprehensive service for the motor cyclist.

SEVEN DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA :
CROYDON WEST — SOUTH TOTTENHAM —
94/96/104 HIGH ROAD,
TOTTENHAM, LONDON, N.IS
i STAmford Hill 5656/7
FOREST GATE —
418 ROMFORD ROAD,
FOREST GATE LONDON, E.7.
GRAngewood 12345
EAST HAM —

208-210 GREAT PORTLAND STREET, 220 BARKING ROAD, EAST HAM
LONDON, W.1. EUSton 4632/4 LONDON, E.6. GRAngewood 8088

Also at: Bushwood Corner (Green Man). Levtonstone, for cars, scooters & 3-wheelers

AT GDFREYS YOU BY THE BEST—-BETTER

Lap Recoid—W. Bod h((’ 68.05 mph.

CROydon 3641/3
228-234 LONDON ROAD,

CROYDON SOUTH —
427 BRIGHTON ROAD (Nr. Red Deer)
UPLands 8275/7

CENTRAL LONDON —

10



RACE 6.
Event 3. Solo Race (201 to 250 cc.) 15 Laps
START 2.30 p.m.
1st Row 2nd Row
= 5 D. Shorey (248 Norvel) = 129 A. 8. Pavey (247 N.S.U))
= 9 T. Thorp (248 T.T.S) 79 R. E. Fox (249 Triumph)
= 11 D. Minter (250 R.E.G.) 112 R. Hasler (249 J.AR.)
— 113 F. D. Hardy (247 N.S.U.) 62 K. Watson (249 Velocette)
114 K. Whorlow (203 M.V.) 72 A. G. Lawson (248 Triumph)
— 120 E. M. Kempson (247 EM.K.) 83 C. Todd (247 K.T. Special)
121 A. E, Baxter (248 Velocette)
128 A. Atherton (249 James)
_ 3rd Row 4th Row
85 R. Williams (247 N.S.U.) 123 P. M. Hughes (249 Velocette)
— 111 K. Powell (248 Velocette) 124 M. D. Jennings (247 N.S.U.)
115 B. D. Foster (248 Maichless) 125 R. A. Horne (248 R.AH)
116 F. Hughes (250 Triumph) 126 D. L. Downer ["‘49 D.D.5)
— 117 A, Campbell (249 Velocetle) 127 D. R. Shepherd (247 N.S.U.)
118 J. Martin (250 O.K.) 130 S. D. Wolsgrove (701 M.V.)
119 M. Stone (250 Velocelle)
|' 122 D. P. Warren (203 Ducati) Wﬂ. 1 =
1. B pocksed
|
Results—

- . 2‘ ...... s 2nd. “b .............

THheeenenn. .. D/(( 8th.........| L. ... om ?7,. ............

plo) Wi st k... 120h. 7 .............
Winner's Time. . {6 /) ] \{' Speed. . é? ‘-(:0 m.p.h.
Lap Record—M. Hailwood, 70.63 mph.

Race Record—M. Hailwood, 69.21 mph.
D. Chadwick, 70.63 mph.

IWL I

ANDARD ¢ TRIUMPH
e AUSTIN ¢ ROVER

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED
JAGUA

RICHARDNS ¢ f::EXLE YHEATH

ARE THE BEST FOR
SALES g SERVICE % SATISFACTION

W. T. RICHARDS (BEXLEYHEATH) LTD. 74-78 BROADWAY & MARKET PLACE, BEXLEYHEATH,
TELEPHONE : BEXLEYHEATH 6363 (4 lines)

B MWM |

20

e

%

(JCE 75
Event 2.
START 3.45p.m.

Solo Race (120 to 200 cc.) 10 Laps

1st Row 2nd Row
~— 5 D. F. Shorey (124 Ducati) ~ 39 M. J. Miller (199 Triumph)
Il D. Minter (125 EM.C)) —~— 57 T. Ingham (199 Triumph)
113 F. D. Hardy (124 Mondial) 118 1. Mariin (175 M.V.)
_~— 114 K. Whorlow (125 or 175 M.V.) 119 M. Stone (125 Rumi)
_— 120 E. M. Kempson (123 MV.) ~— 131 H. M. Anderson (174 Ducati)
146 G. H. Dewar (125 M.V.) —132 D. Holland (125 Ducati)
4~—148 J. Bacon (175 Ducati)
94 G. A. Matthews (175 M.V.)
3rd Row 4th Row
133 D. Guy (199 Triumph) — 141 P. Jones (196 M.V.)
134 D. Southon (172 Gilera) 142 P. Munday (125 Puch)
~— 135 T. P. Grotefeld (175 Ducati) 143 M. I. Cambridge (124 Ducati)
~— 136 C. A. Surridge (123 B.S.A) — 144 P. J. Walsh (124 M.V))
137 D. Jennings (125 EM.C.) — 145 P. W. Jordan (123 N.S.U.)
138 R. Standing (125 R.S.B.) — 147 C. J. Doble (175 Ducati)
139 E. Hardcastle (123 B.S.A)
~— 140 P. Johnson (175 M.V.)
Reserve

149 7. Pdrkm (123 B.S.A.) 130 S, D. Wolsgrove (125 M & R)

Results—

Istoouone... ' ltf ...... .17Ys . g’ .......

T sy g‘? .
10thy o ivaesn z ' \fS’ . Tt ’-" .........
Winner's Time. .. \. ' . L% Y Speed. . 6 (‘ (x ,,,,, m.p.. {3/{

Lap Record—D, Chadwick, 68.26 mph.

Se
&M ;
, PETER BROWN * 12 3

@ MOTOR CYCLES %’P

CALL AND SEE JOHN BROWN FOR "”:p"‘
PERSONAL ATTENTION WHEN EXCHANGING YOUR
CAR OR MOTOR CYCLE — ALWAYS A VERY GOOD

SELECTION OF BOTH IN STOCK

2 4-6 BROMLEY HILL, BROMLEY, KENT

s A
on . 1S3

Race Record—D. Chadwick, 66.64 mph.




RACE 8. ( F

Event 10. Three-Wheeler Handicap Race (up to 1200 cc.)
START 4.15 p.m.

).—% MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS

v

33 :

1 | for
ol

GILBERTS

(

New and Second-Hand

o

Telephone or Call

243-245 Selhurst Road, 304-306 Sangley Road,
South Norwood, Catford,
S.E25 S.E.6

Tel : LIVingstone 3463 Tel : HITher Green 3155

— 173 G. Hocking

i 4 _'r,’ y / _r-";
1"V -

T{ACE 9, 2

Event 7. Solo Race (351 to 1000 cc.) 20 Laps
START 4.50 p.m.
1st Row 2nd Row
— 11 D. Minter (499 Norton) — 17 L. Flury (499 Norton)
—~— 3 D. Dale (499 BM.W.) — 5 D. Shorey (499 Norton)
- 2 B. Anderson (499 Norton) — 10 G. C. Young (499 Norton)
— 1 A. Trow (499 Norton) — 9 T. Thorp (499 Norton)
—8—F—Hemptenman (499 Norromn) 15 W. D. Craig (499 Norton)
— 7 J. Redman (499 Norton) 12 P. Dunstall (596 MNorton)
~— 4 B. J. Daniels (499 Norton)
— 6 P. Driver (499 Norton)
4th Row
3rd Row 29 A. J. Thurgood (499 Norton)
16 J. Dunphy (649 Norton Triumph) 27 R. J. Tose (500 G. W. Norstar)
18 R. Hunter (499 Norton) 28 G. A. Jenkins (499 Norton)
14 R. J. Lawrence (499 Norton) ~—25 T. Neal (648 Triumph)
— 20 J. Jackson (649 Triumph) 26 K. F. H. Inwood
21 K. F. E. Purchese (649 N'ton T'ph) 497 or 597 Norton)
23 J. A. Deighton (499 Norton) 30 P. Overton (499 Merde Sp’l)

24 J. N. P. Wright (499 Norton)
(499 Norton)

Reserve :

19 J. C. Simmonds (498 Matchless) — 22 F. Neville (496 Matchless)

Results— i

Ist...... M 3rd. .

Ath.......... %/ 226h....... W8
Tt v ecip g e % Wt s™ o M
... Jo.. W= % o, 1] B

Winner's Tim

Speed. 7 2- : >€ conplh.
Race Reco-d—IJ. Surtees, 73.23 mph. Lap Record—D. Minter, 75.15 mph.

10 3.8

FRANCIS BARNETT e« EXCELSIOR e “ \If
» SALES and ce\,s\° L
L .
s SERVICE L S
# Telephone ,s oro\)‘)\q‘ THE LARGEST g
R HEW Coss ‘A" A EXCELSIOR
© \‘p; osW® SPARES STOCKISTS FOR ALL °
< 63\- > o8 POST WAR MODELS |

JAMES « NORMAN « VELOCETTE « O

23




RACE 10.
Event 6.
START 5.15 p.m.

Solo Race (351 to 1000 cc.) 15 Laps

Ist Row Znd Row
“/42 M. J. Avery (499 J.A.B.S) 50 C. V. Wallis (499 B.S.A.)
43 C. Greenstreet (498 Triumph) — 31 E. A. Denyer (499 B.S.A.)
~—44 K. Hearn (499 B.S.A) ~— 52 A. R. Hunter (499 B.S.A.)
-~ 45 A, C. Warren (596 Norton) =— 53 A. G. Clark (498 Norton)
— 46 R. W. Kay (499 Norton) 54 L. D. Ascott (499 Norton)
-~ 47 B. Harper (499 Norton) == 55 T. Hill (499 Norton)
— 48 D. J. Ellis (499 B.S.A.)
- 49 R. W. E. Lilley (499 B.S.A.)
3rd Row . 4th Row
= 56 K W. Allum (498 Norton) <7 64 G. G. Sinclair (500 T'mph Norton)
— 57 T. Ingham (499 Norton) 65 M. J. Burton (499 Norton)
+— 58 K. J. Baddams (498 Triumph) ——66 L. Farrar (499 B.S.A))
59 F. R. Ball (499 Norton) 67 M. J. Marshall (499 B.S.A)
60 J. Denty (499 B.S.A.) 68 B. Fortescue (499 Norton)
61 T. P. Mayne (499 B.S.A.) 69 C. J. Huff (499 Vincent)
62 K. Watson (499 Norton)
63 B. G. Curtis (499 Norton)
Reserves :
= 104 J. Gilbert (496 Maitchless) 7108 ). T. Sapsford (499 B.S.A.)
— 105 B. R. Rohard (499 B.S.A) — 109 R. Chandler (498 Matchless)
== 106 A. Gearing (499 Norton) 110 J. C. Fagence (498 Triumph)
107 M. McAuliffe (649 1.D.S.)
Results— glj vew STecten on "lu.
] — Sfo. 2nd..... é/ .............. (0 ..............
e
4h........ (Y2 S sh....(C4 ... el o ESE
e
I Leq . ... 8th.....S.. g, .......... om....$8 . ...
10th........ (6.9..... é l‘th,....\‘r(".}‘, .........

I“hé .................
Winner's Time. {6 7 Speed . . 67 ......... m.p.h.

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED STANDARD e« TRIUMPH

JAGUAR e AUSTIN ¢ ROVER

RICHARDNS ,; pexieyvnea T™H

ARE THE BEST FOR
SALES % SERVICE g SATISFACTION

W. T RICHARDS (BEXLE‘I"HEATH) LTD. 74-78 BROADWAY & MARKET PLACE, BEXLEYHEATH
TELEPHONE : BEXLEYHEATH 6363 (4 lines)
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- TO _FAIDITONE

MeALE
- FELT

MAIDSTONE

GATE

STAR
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-

T

200+ 400

RO

LL L Wrry
Y ROTTOM sTRAIGHT

CAR PARK

BRANDS HATCH:

Boow loo0s 1zoow

AD CIRCUIT

ldoo« L]

T30 -

440

b0  BEO-m  HOO -w

LOMNCITUDINAL

1320

140 1O e 1300« lill-‘ i

SECTION

SPEED (in m.p.k.) =

1.24 x 3600 x No. of laps

TIME (in seconds)

BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — 1 LAP = 1.24 MILES
Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h
55.0 8l1.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
55.2 B0.87 59.2 7541 63.2 70.63 67.2 6643 71.2 62.70
554 80.58 594 75.15 63.4 7041 67.4 66.23 714 62.52
55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 71.6 62.35
55.8 80.00 59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 71.8 62.17
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 720 62.00
56.2 79.43 60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 65.45 722 61.83
56.4 79.15 60.4 7391 64.4 69.32 68.4 65.26 724 61.66
56.6 78.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 68.6 65.07 726 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 7342 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 ©l.32
57.0 78.32 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
57.2 78.04 61.2 72.94 65.2 68.47 69.2 64.51 73.2 6698
574 771.77 614 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 734 60.82
57.6 77.50 61.6 7247 65.6 68.05 69.6 64.14 73.6 60.65
57.8 77.23 61.8 72.23 65.8 67.84 69.8 63.95 73.8 60.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.67 74.0 60.32
58.2 76.70 62.2 71.77 66.2 67.43 70.2 63.59 742 60.16
58.4 76.44 62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23 704 63.41 744 60.00
58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 74.6 59.84
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 748 59.68
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Facts are important

Whether conversation turns to the background
story of a sporting event or technical
details of a new model, the enthusiast

with the facts at his fingertips is the one who reads

The Journal with all the news and pictures
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